
JUNE 10.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1955 

No. I 
13;; 

13H 

137 

139 

I.J.O 

141 

No. 

142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 

171 

172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 

179 

180 
181 
182 

MIBOBLLANEOUB APPLICATIONS-continued. 

Name of Applica.nl. Name of Land. Nature of Appllcanon. 

Chief Surveyor, New Plymouth 
I 

Ngatikahumate Subdivi
sion lA, lB, le, lD, lE, 

1 lF, lo, hr, and lJ 

For amendment of partition orders dated I6t,h May, 
1919, for the purpose of,i.making such:adjustment 
of boundaries and area.s as may be found necessary 
by reason of the alleged wrongful inclusion of an 
area of 4 acres, leased to the Aonui Dairy Company, 
in the partition order for Ngatikahumate Sub
division 1. 

Registrar, Aotea District Native 
Land Court 

Ditto 

Tuku Manuera (Manuel) and Te 
Aa Manu 

Registrar, Aotea District Native 
Land Court 

Ngauru Whakawiria (Currie and 
Jack) 

Warihi Rimene (Currie and Jack) 

Ngatirahiri No. 2J and 2K 

Mangati, Subdivisions A, 
B, C, D, and E 

For amendment of the partition orders, dated 17th 
November, 1915, for the purpose of rectifying any 
difference in the ownership of the said blocks that 
may be found necessary by reason of the said 
orders having been based on an alleged gift from 
Kanara Arapata, the legality of which is ques
tioned. 

For cancellation of the partition orders, dated 17th 
November, 1915, on the grounds that the said 
orders are based on an alleged gift from Kanara 
Arapata, the legality of which is questioned ; and 
for fresh orders to be made in lieu thereof. 

To give back to Tukuore Arapata, alia..• Kanara Ara
pata, all interests received by them from her by 
way of gifi. 

For amendment of the partition orders, dated 21st 
May, 1919, for the purpose of rectifying an alleged 
error in area, and making any alteration in the 
boundaries as may be found necessary to provide 
practicable fencing lines, and to further provide 
road access for the subdivisions to the west of the 

Araukuku, Grant 3779 andl' 
other lands 

Mangati stream. 
For an order declaring who is the person entitled to 

the beneficial ownership of the shares under the 
name " Wha.kawiria." 

Umutahi, 1892 Act leases I To vary or cancel the succession order made on the 
17th Novrmber, 1917, awarding the interest of 
Tuirirangi, deceased, to Reihana Ngana. 

------------- -----~------

APPLICATIONS FOB APPOINTMENT OP TBUSTBES, 

Ne.me of Applicant.. Name of Land. Name of Minor. 

-----------~-------------~--------------
Te Hinganga te Aho (C. R. Stead) 
Wharemamaku (P . .B. Fitzherbert) 

J. Tho;son 
Paerangi Rameka 
Hariata Ngatai (P. B. Fitzherbert) 

K. Ha~;.,huka 

'!'. Kat~ Thompson 
Mauriri Nuku 

,, 
Here Taniwha 
T. Kata Thompson 
J. Thomson 

Ngaw'iri te One (P. B. Fitzherbert) 

,, 
l\firiama Puhipi 
Roka Tikipu 
J. Thomson 
Noti Witearei 

N gara-:i'gi Katitia 

Taiaki Ngamate (C. R. Stead) 

J. Thomson 
Reta RauMoa 
Repe Ngahina (Fitzherbert and Fitzherbert) .. 

Ngarautika B 
Inuawai 5B and 1892 Act leases 
Okahu, 1892 Act leases 
Papanui C, Grant 3731 
Patea, Grant 3727 .. 
Hapotiki 2A, Grant 3952 
lnuawai and other lands 

,, 5 B, and 1892 Act leases 
Okahu, 1892 Act leases 
Papanui, Grant 3731 
Patea, Grant 3727 
Ngatitu (part) 

" ,, and other blocks 
Paora-Aneti, 1892 Act leases 
Pukekohatu 8 
Ngatitupaea, Subdivisions 1 and 3 

NgatiU:~nuw!ai 21 
Patea, Grant 3727 .. 
Inuawai 5B and 1892 Act lea.ses .. 
Okahu, 1892 Act lea.ses 
Papanui, Grant 3731 
Patea, Grant 3727 .. 
Ngatitupaea 
Hapetiki, 1892 Act leases 

,, 2A, Grant 3952 
Grant 5239, Kaipikare 

Grant 3947_ s:.ib. 13, Ngatitu
hekerangi 

Grant 3890, Porikapa 
,, 5244, Wahapakapaka 

Okotare .. 
Patari .. 
Ohanga 4A 
Whakapakapa 7B 
Lot l, part Sub. 3, Section 24, 

Block IV, Waitara Survey Dis
trict 

Lot 7, part 3, Section 24, Block 
IV, Waitara Survey District 

Parihaka, 1892 Act lea.sea 
Mimi 23B 
Patea (ten-year lea.se) 

Te Aho Mutu and Hui Mutu. 
Awhio Awhio. 

Hakar~ia Ngawira. 
Hana Taura. 
Haute Awhio. 

Hine~ra Matakirangi. 

Hinekura Mataki. 
Hineparetu Mauriri. 
Hineparetu Mauriri Nuku. 
Hitapairu Muroa. 

Huia i ~ Rangi Whatimarara. 
Kaaki. 
Kauwheturangi Awhio. 

M&huri Puhl.pi and others. 
Manukawehi. 
M,mukawehi Ngawira. 
Matewai Aperahama Karepa and 

Kahui Aper&hama Karepa. 
Ditto. 

M;anui Kotokoto and others. 

Ngamoni Pan;,.u. 

Rangimatanuku. 
Raumoa Reta. 
Tuhikore Hirea Taniwha. 


