MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS—continued.

No.	Name of Applicant,	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.
135	Chief Surveyor, New Plymouth	Ngatikahumate Subdivi- sion 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1E, 1F, 1G, 1H, and 1J	For amendment of partition orders dated 16th May, 1919, for the purpose of making such adjustment of boundaries and areas as may be found necessary by reason of the alleged wrongful inclusion of an area of 4 acres, leased to the Aonui Dairy Company, in the partition order for Ngatikahumate Sub- division 1.
136	Registrar, Aotea District Native Land Court	Ngatirahiri No. 21 and 2ĸ	For amendment of the partition orders, dated 17th November, 1915, for the purpose of rectifying any difference in the ownership of the said blocks that may be found necessary by reason of the said orders having been based on an alleged gift from Kanara Arapata, the legality of which is ques- tioned.
137	Ditto	"	For cancellation of the partition orders, dated 17th November, 1915, on the grounds that the said orders are based on an alleged gift from Kanara Arapata, the legality of which is questioned; and for fresh orders to be made in lieu thereof.
138	Tuku Manuera (Manuel) and Te Aa Manu	"	To give back to Tukuore Arapata, alias Kanara Ara- pata, all interests received by them from her by way of gift.
139	Registrar, Aotea District Native Land Court	Mangati, Subdivisions A, B, C, D, and E	For amendment of the partition orders, dated 21st May, 1919, for the purpose of rectifying an alleged error in area, and making any alteration in the boundaries as may be found necessary to provide practicable fencing lines, and to further provide road access for the subdivisions to the west of the Mangati stream.
140	Ngauru Whakawiria (Currie and Jack)	Araukuku, Grant 3779 and other lands	
141	Warihi Rimene (Curric and Jack)	Umutahi, 1892 Act leases	To vary or cancel the succession order made on the 17th November, 1917, awarding the interest of Tuirirangi, deceased, to Reihana Ngana.

APPLICATIONS FOR APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEES.

No.	Name of Applicant. Te Hinganga te Aho (C. R. Stead)		Name of Land.	Name of Minor.		
142			Ngarautika B	Te Aho Mutu and Hui Mutu.		
143	Wharemamaku (P. 1	3. Fitzherl	pert)		Inuawai 5B and 1892 Act leases	Awhio Awhio.
144	,,	"			Okahu, 1892 Act leases	,,
145	,,,	,,			Papanui C, Grant 3731	22
146	,,	,,		••	Patea, Grant 3727	**
147					Hapotiki 2A, Grant 3952	Hakaraia Ngawira.
148	Paerangi Rameka				Inuawai and other lands	Hana Taura.
149	Hariata Ngatai (P. 1		bert)		, 5B, and 1892 Act leases	Hauto Awhio.
150	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,	,		Okahu, 1892 Act leases	"
151	,,	"			Papanui, Grant 3731	
152	,,	,,			Patea, Grant 3727	12
153		••			Ngatitu (part)	Hinekura Matakirangi.
154	,,				,, ,,	····
155			· •		,, ,,	,,
156	T. Kata Thompson				" and other blocks	Hinekura Mataki.
157		• •			Paora-Aneti, 1892 Act leases	Hineparetu Mauriri.
158	,,				Pukekohatu 8	Hineparetu Mauriri Nuku.
159					Ngatitupaea, Subdivisions 1 and 3	Hitapairu Muroa.
160	T. Kata Thompson				, Е	
161	J. Thomson			••	Ngatimanuhiakai 21	Huia i te Rangi Whatimarara.
162					Patea, Grant 3727	Kaaki.
163	Ngawai te One (P. B. Fitzherbert)		Inuawai 5B and 1892 Act leases	Kauwheturangi Awhio.		
164	,,	,,	,	• •	Okahu, 1892 Act leases	"
165	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,			Papanui, Grant 3731	22
166	,,	,,			Patea, Grant 3727	
167	Miriama Puhipi				Ngatitupaea	Mahuri Puhipi and others.
168	<u>+</u>				Hapotiki, 1892 Act leases	Manukawehi.
169	-				, 2A, Grant 3952	Manukawehi Ngawira.
170		••	·· ·	••	Grant 5239, Kaipikare	Matewai Aperahama Karepa ar Kahui Aperahama Karepa.
171	"	••	••	••	Grant 3947 Sub. 13, Ngatitu- hekerangi	Ditto.
172	· · ,,				Grant 3890, Porikapa	,,,
173					" 5244, Wahapakapaka	
174	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Okotare	Moanui Kotokoto and others.
175				••	Patari	••
176	Taiaki Ngamate (C. 1	R. Stead)		••	Ohanga 4A	Ngamoni Panirau.
177	,,	,,		••	Whakapakapa 7B	
178	,,	,,		••	Lot 1, part Sub. 3, Section 24,	22
					Block IV, Waitara Survey Dis- triet	<i>"</i>
179	**	,,	••	••	Lot 7, part 3, Section 24, Block IV, Waitara Survey District	"
180	J. Thomson				Parihaka, 1892 Act leases	Rangimatanuku.
181	Reta Rau Moa				Mimi 23B	Raumoa Reta.
182	Repe Ngahina (Fitzhe	erbert and	Fitzherbert		Patea (ten-year lease)	Tuhikore Hirea Taniwha.
182	repe Nganina (Fitzhe	ervert and	ruznerbert	)	Patea (ten-year lease)	Tunikore Hirea Taniwha.